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Litigation Support References – John Levy, Ph.D. 
 
 
2014	  –	  Avid	  v.	  Harmonic	  11-‐01040-‐GMS-‐SRF	  Dist	  Del.	  
Patents	  related	  to	  video	  storage	  systems	  
Role:	  testifying	  expert	  for	  defendant	  Harmonic,	  trial	  testimony,	  depositions,	  

expert	  reports	  on	  noninfringement	  &	  invalidity,	  	  
Status:	  jury	  found	  no	  infringement	  
Wilson	  Sonsini	  Goodrich	  &	  Rosati,	  Palo	  Alto	  &	  San	  Francisco	  
James	  Yoon	  650	  493-‐9300	  
 
2014 - Inter-Partes Reexamination (re Veeam v. Symantec)  
Patents related to backup/restore and data replication  
Role: expert for patent owner Symantec Corp.; expert declarations, depositions  
Bryan Cave – St. Louis & New York  
Dan Crowe 314 259-2619      Joe Richetti 212 541-1092      Hassan Albakri 212 541-2035 
 
2011	  -‐	  	   MonkeyMedia	  v.	  Apple,	  1:10-cv-00319 Cent. Dist TX 
	   MonkeyMedia	  v.	  Buena	  Vista	  et	  al.	  1:10-CV-00533 
Patents related to user interfaces with salience controls; seamlessly expanding; 
Role: expert for plaintiff MonkeyMedia; Expert	  report,	  deposition	  &	  testimony	  in Markman 
Graves	  Dougherty	  Hearon	  &	  Moody,	  Austin	  
Steven Smit 512 480-5653  
 
2011 - Crossroads	  Systems	  v.	  3PAR	  et	  al.	  1:10-cv-652-SS Cent. Dist TX 
Patents related to virtual local storage 
Role: expert for plaintiff Crossroads Systems; expert	  report	  for Markman  
Sprinkle	  IP	  Law	  Group,	  Austin	  
Steven Sprinkle 512 637-9221     John Adair 512 637-9223  
 
2011 - Convolve	  v.	  Dell	  et	  al.	  2:08-cv-244 E Dist TX 
Patents related to hard disk drive management 
Role: expert for co-defendant Western Digital; trial	  testimony,	  deposition,	  expert	  report 
Irell	  &	  Manella,	  Los	  Angeles	  
Garland Kelley 310 282-6215 (now with Glaser Weil) 
Richard Birnholz 310 203-7052  
 
2010 - Xpoint	  Technologies	  v.	  Intel	  et	  al.	  09-CV-0026 SLR  Dist. Del. 
Patents related to backup & recovery in computers 
Role: expert for plaintiff Xpoint Technologies - expert	  report	  on	  infringement	  	  
Bernstein	  Litowitz	  Berger	  &	  Grossman,	  New	  York	  
Chad Johnson 212 554-1396 
Sughrue	  Mion,	  Washington,	  DC	  
John Rabena 202 663-7472     Kelly Hyndman 202 663-7404  
 
2010 - Mirror	  Worlds	  v.	  Apple	  6:08-CV-88 LED E. Dist. TX 
Patents related to stream-based information management 
Role: expert for plaintiff Mirror Worlds; testimony	  at	  trial,	  expert	  report,	  deposition	  
Status: jury award overruled by JMOL; validity affirmed; JMOL upheld on appeal to CAFC 
Stroock	  &	  Stroock	  &	  Lavan,	  New	  York	  
Joseph Diamante 212 806-5472     Ken Stein 212 806-5491 
Ireland	  Carroll	  &	  Kelley,	  Tyler,	  TX	  
Otis Carroll 903 561-1600  
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2009 – Expert report & deposition in Chamberlain v. Overhead Door  (for defendant Overhead) 
   Ken Schuler  312 876-7700  kenneth.schuler@lw.com 
   Kevin May  312 876-7677   kevin.may@lw.com 
   Christopher Lawnicki  312 777-7065  Christopher.Lawnicki@lw.com 
   Latham & Watkins, Chicago 
 
2008 – Expert report & deposition in Convolve v. Compaq & Seagate  (for defendant Compaq) 
  Chris Landgraff  312 494-4477  chris.landgraff@bartlit-beck.com 
  Brian O’Donoghue  312 494-4402  brian.odonoghue@bartlit-beck.com 
  Bartlit Beck Herman, Chicago  
 
2008 -  Declaration, tutorial & Markman testimony in Network Appliance v. Sun Microsystems 
   (for defendant Sun) 
   Clayton Thompson 703 773-4143  clayton.thompson@dlapiper.com 
   DLA Piper, Washington, DC & Reston, VA  
 
2008 – Expert report & testimony in CCCC v. Intel  (for defendant Intel) 
   Jim Bennett  415 268-7169  jbennett@mofo.com 
   Karl Kramer  650 813-5775   kkramer@mofo.com 
   Hector Gallegos 213 892-5255  hgallegos@mofo.com 
   Morrison & Foerster, San Francisco, Palo Alto & Los Angeles  
 
2008 – Consulting on invalidity in ProMOS Technologies v. Freescale Semiconductor 
   (for defendant Freescale) 
   F. Drexel Feeling  216 586-7199  f.dfeeling@jonesday.com 
   Jones Day, Cleveland 
 
2007 – Expert report and deposition in Griffin v. Dell Canada  (for defendant Dell Canada) 
   Malcolm Ruby  416 862-4314  malcolm.ruby@gowlings.com 
   Gowling Lafleur Henderson, Toronto  
 
2005 – Consulting & prior art search in Gateway v. HP   (for defendant HP) 

Brent Yamashita 650 833-2348  Brent.Yamashita@dlapiper.com 
   DLA Piper, Palo Alto 
 
2003-2004 - Expert report & deposition in LG Electronics v. FIC et al.  
   (for defendants FIC & Asustek) 

Ronald LeMieux 650 320-1821  ronlemieux@paulhastings.com 
   Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, Palo Alto 

Marc Sockol  650 320-1772  msockol@sheppardmullin.com 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton, Menlo Park 

 
2004 - Factory inspection in Mexico and failure report analysis in Seagate v. Atmel  
   (for defendant Atmel) 

Nan Joesten 415 954-4415  NJoesten@fbm.com 
   Farella Braun + Martel, San Francisco 


